Roll No

17243406
17243407
17243408
17243409
17243410
17243411
17243412
17243413
17243414
17243415
17243416
17243417
17243418
17243419
17243420
17243421
17243422
17243423
17243424
17243425
17243426
17243427
17243428
17243429
17243430
17243431
17243432
17243433
17243434
17243435

Student Name

PRIYANSHU
HARWINDER SINGH
NAVIOT SIDHU
SHUBHDEEP KAUR
GAGANDEEP KAUR
ARSHPINDER SINGH
ARMAN SINGH
JASDEEP SINGH
GURSEWAK SINGH
HARPREET SINGH
VARINDER SINGH
KHUSHDEEP SINGH
HARMAN SINGH
HARMEEN KAUR
PARGAT SINGH
RAM SINGH
KARAMPREET SINGH
RASHANDEEP KAUR
JASHANDEEP SINGH
SUKHJINDER KAUR
JIGARDEEP SINGH
SATVEER KAUR
MOHPREET SINGH
RAJVEER KAUR
MANJINDER SINGH
JASLEEN KAUR
HARMAN SINGH
HARMANIJEET SINGH
PARAMIJOT SINGH
HARSHNOOR SINGH

English
184

91
46
91
70
81
85
81
84
60
67
92
83
85
94
80
93
40
93
82
87
58
91
80
84
78
85
74
82
61
93

Hindi
085

91
37
91
79
89
90
79
84
61
79
90
83
80
91
81
93
65
94
57
90
87
91
82
81
78
91
56
89
69
94

Maths
041

75
52
82
60
70
66
72
82
42
62
91
66
59
82
65
92
50
91
55
76
46
69
70
62
48
72
57
70
47
94

Science
086

77
37
91
52
70
71
61
79
35
60
77
68
59
81
58
79
38
86
47
75
33
58
63
62
49
71
56
67
44
92

S.St.

087

83
39
89
67
76
81
76
76
45
69
84
72
71
92
73
89
51
91
69
76
53
81
70
73
70
88
56
74
55
93

Punjabi
004

88
73
93
86
88
96
91
92
69
86
74
87
89
98
78
88
52
97
82
95
80
95
89
90
85
98
77
79
76
96

Total
(6 Subjects)
505
284
537
414
474
489
460
497
312
423
508
459
443
538
435
534
296
552
392
499
357
485
454
452
408
505
376
461
352
562

% age

84.17
47.33
89.50
69.00
79.00
81.50
76.67
82.83
52.00
70.50
84.67
76.50
73.83
89.67
72.50
89.00
49.33
92.00
65.33
83.17
59.50
80.83
75.67
75.33
68.00
84.17
62.67
76.83
58.67
93.67



17243436
17243437
17243438
17243439
17243440
17243441
17243442
17243443
17243444
17243445
17243446
17243447
17243448
17243449
17243450
17243451
17243452
17243453
17243454
17243455
17243456
17243457
17243458
17243459
17243460
17243461
17243462
17243463
17243464
17243465
17243466
17243467
17243468

HUSSANDEEP SINGH
SUKHJINDER SINGH
RAJPREET SINGH
HARMANDEEP SINGH
PRIYANSHU
HARSHDEEP SINGH
BALJINDER SINGH
JAIDEEP SINGH
AKASHDEEP SINGH
SABDIL SINGH
ARMAAN SINGH
NIRMAL SINGH
HARPINDER SINGH
LAKSHAY MEHTA
ARSHDEEP SINGH
KABEER

MANINDER SINGH
MUKESH KUMAR
HARLEEN KAUR
NAVIJOT KAUR
RAMNEEK KAUR
JAISMEET KAUR
HARMANDEEP KAUR
JAISMEEN KAUR
KHUSHPREET KAUR
HARSHDEEP KAUR
NAVDEEP KAUR
GURWINDER SINGH
HUSSANDEEP KAUR
ANAND KUMAR
ANMOLDEEP SINGH
ANMOL SINGH
AVNEET

70
84
65
82
77
84
77
80
88
67
79
72
70
91
81
82
86
69
95
72
93
84
84
81
92
79
56
70
64
70
80
76
87

77
90
78
82
78
93
90
74
90
81
83
80
78
95
90
89
92
62
96
80
90
89
92
84
95
79
51
60
79
75
80
78
89

56
70
40
73
55
91
49
73
71
68
55
68
52
93
72
91
85
56
91
43
86
68
80
47
84
56
36
45
45
62
67
74
74

54
66
48
72
51
91
60
65
74
58
54
67
47
85
64
81
86
53
94
51
83
66
81
56
80
64
39
40
51
58
69
79
91

60
68
58
70
62
94
80
75
85
72
76
75
60
95
80
86
82
63
96
55
78
73
88
71
88
71
52
63
63
71
87
82
90

72
89
90
93
77
96
91
89
95
91
93
81
83
94
95
89
96
84
99
88
97
94
95
94
97
87
58
80
87
88
90
85
94

389
467
379
472
400
549
447
456
503
437
440
443
390
553
482
518
527
387
571
389
527
474
520
433
536
436
292
358
389
424
473
474
525

64.83
77.83
63.17
78.67
66.67
91.50
74.50
76.00
83.83
72.83
73.33
73.83
65.00
92.17
80.33
86.33
87.83
64.50
95.17
64.83
87.83
79.00
86.67
72.17
89.33
72.67
48.67
59.67
64.83
70.67
78.83
79.00
87.50



17243469
17243470
17243471
17243472
17243473
17243474
17243475
17243476
17243477

17243478

HARPREET SINGH
HARSHVEER KAUR
NAVIJOT KAUR

SAHIL
SUKHMANPREET KAUR
PRABHJOT KAUR
NAVEEN KUMAR
ROBIN SINGH

PARUL

JATANVEER SINGH

85
92
91
67
80
73
78
91
74
184
69

69
93
91
74
89
89
76
91
72

085

67

72
86
88
58
80
65
67
91
76

241

37

74
84
90
53
85
73
69
91
58

086

64

84
92
93
62
83
84
87
95
71

087

57

85
99
99
72
92
90
94
96
80

004

74

469
546
552
386
509
474
471
555
431

368

78.17
91.00
92.00
64.33
84.83
79.00
78.50
92.50
71.83

61.33



English Hindi Maths Science S.St. Punjabi
RollNo [Student Name 184 085 oa1 086 087 004 Tot_al % age Total % age
(6 Subjects) (Best 5) (Best 5)
17243454 |[HARLEEN KAUR 95 96 91 94 96 99 571 95.17 480 96.0
17243435 [HARSHNOOR SINGH 93 94 94 92 93 96 562 93.67 470 94.0
17243476 [ROBIN SINGH 91 91 91 91 95 96 555 92.50 464 92.8
17243449 [LAKSHAY MEHTA 91 95 93 85 95 94 553 92.17 468 93.6
17243423 |[RASHANDEEP KAUR 93 94 91 86 91 97 552 92.00 466 93.2
17243471 |[NAVIJOT KAUR 91 91 88 90 93 99 552 92.00 464 92.8
17243441 |HARSHDEEP SINGH 84 93 91 91 94 96 549 91.50 465 93.0
17243470 [HARSHVEER KAUR 92 93 86 84 92 99 546 91.00 462 92.4
17243419 [(HARMEEN KAUR 94 91 82 81 92 98 538 89.67 457 91.4
17243408 [NAVIJOT SIDHU 91 91 82 91 89 93 537 89.50 455 91.0
17243460 |[(KHUSHPREET KAUR 92 95 84 80 88 97 536 89.33 456 91.2
17243421 |[RAM SINGH 93 93 92 79 89 88 534 89.00 455 91.0
17243452 [MANINDER SINGH 86 92 85 86 82 96 527 87.83 445 89.0
17243456 |RAMNEEK KAUR 93 90 86 83 78 97 527 87.83 449 89.8
17243468 |AVNEET 87 89 74 91 90 94 525 87.50 451 90.2
17243458 [HARMANDEEP KAUR 84 92 80 81 88 95 520 86.67 440 88.0
17243451 |KABEER 82 89 91 81 86 89 518 86.33 437 87.4
17243473 |SUKHMANPREET KAUR 80 89 80 85 83 92 509 84.83 429 85.8
17243416 |[VARINDER SINGH 92 90 91 77 84 74 508 84.67 434 86.8
17243406 |[PRIYANSHU 91 91 75 77 83 88 505 84.17 430 86.0
17243431 |[JASLEEN KAUR 85 91 72 71 88 98 505 84.17 434 86.8
17243444 |AKASHDEEP SINGH 88 90 71 74 85 95 503 83.83 432 86.4
17243425 |[SUKHJINDER KAUR 87 90 76 75 76 95 499 83.17 424 84.8
17243413 |[JASDEEP SINGH 84 84 82 79 76 92 497 82.83 421 84.2
17243411 |ARSHPINDER SINGH 85 90 66 71 81 96 489 81.50 423 84.6
17243427 |SATVEER KAUR 91 91 69 58 81 95 485 80.83 427 85.4
17243450 |[ARSHDEEP SINGH 81 90 72 64 80 95 482 80.33 418 83.6
17243410 |GAGANDEEP KAUR 81 89 70 70 76 88 474 79.00 404 80.8
17243457 |[JAISMEET KAUR 84 89 68 66 73 94 474 79.00 408 81.6
17243467 |[ANMOL SINGH 76 78 74 79 82 85 474 79.00 400 80.0
17243474 |PRABHJOT KAUR 73 89 65 73 84 90 474 79.00 409 81.8
17243466 |[ANMOLDEEP SINGH 80 80 67 69 87 90 473 78.83 406 81.2
17243439 |HARMANDEEP SINGH 82 82 73 72 70 93 472 78.67 402 80.4
17243475 |[NAVEEN KUMAR 78 76 67 69 87 94 471 78.50 404 80.8
17243469 |[HARPREET SINGH 85 69 72 74 84 85 469 78.17 400 80.0
17243437 |SUKHJINDER SINGH 84 90 70 66 68 89 467 77.83 401 80.2




17243433 [HARMANIJEET SINGH 82 89 70 67 74 79 461 76.83 394 78.8
17243412 [ARMAN SINGH 81 79 72 61 76 91 460 76.67 399 79.8
17243417 [KHUSHDEEP SINGH 83 83 66 68 72 87 459 76.50 393 78.6
17243443 [JAIDEEP SINGH 80 74 73 65 75 89 456 76.00 391 78.2
17243428 [MOHPREET SINGH 80 82 70 63 70 89 454 75.67 391 78.2
17243429 [RAJVEER KAUR 84 81 62 62 73 90 452 75.33 390 78.0
17243442 [BALJINDER SINGH 77 90 49 60 80 91 447 74.50 398 79.6
17243418 [HARMAN SINGH 85 80 59 59 71 89 443 73.83 384 76.8
17243447 [NIRMAL SINGH 72 80 68 67 75 81 443 73.83 376 75.2
17243446 |[ARMAAN SINGH 79 83 55 54 76 93 440 73.33 386 77.2
17243445 [SABDIL SINGH 67 81 68 58 72 91 437 72.83 379 75.8
17243461 [HARSHDEEP KAUR 79 79 56 64 71 87 436 72.67 380 76.0
17243420 [PARGAT SINGH 80 81 65 58 73 78 435 72.50 377 75.4
17243459 [JAISMEEN KAUR 81 84 47 56 71 94 433 72.17 386 77.2
17243477 [PARUL 74 72 76 58 71 80 431 71.83 373 74.6
17243465 [ANAND KUMAR 70 75 62 58 71 88 424 70.67 366 73.2
17243415 [HARPREET SINGH 67 79 62 60 69 86 423 70.50 363 72.6
17243409 [SHUBHDEEP KAUR 70 79 60 52 67 86 414 69.00 362 72.4
17243430 |MANIJINDER SINGH 78 78 48 49 70 85 408 68.00 360 72.0
17243440 [PRIYANSHU 77 78 55 51 62 77 400 66.67 349 69.8
17243424 [JASHANDEEP SINGH 82 57 55 47 69 82 392 65.33 345 69.0
17243448 [HARPINDER SINGH 70 78 52 47 60 83 390 65.00 343 68.6
17243436 [HUSSANDEEP SINGH 70 77 56 54 60 72 389 64.83 335 67.0
17243455 [NAVJOT KAUR 72 80 43 51 55 88 389 64.83 346 69.2
17243464 [HUSSANDEEP KAUR 64 79 45 51 63 87 389 64.83 344 68.8
17243453 [MUKESH KUMAR 69 62 56 53 63 84 387 64.50 334 66.8
17243472 [SAHIL 67 74 58 53 62 72 386 64.33 333 66.6
17243438 [RAJPREET SINGH 65 78 40 48 58 90 379 63.17 339 67.8
17243432 [HARMAN SINGH 74 56 57 56 56 77 376 62.67 320 64.0
17243478 |JATANVEER SINGH 69 67 37 64 57 74 368 61.33 331 66.2
17243463 [GURWINDER SINGH 70 60 45 40 63 80 358 59.67 318 63.6
17243426 [JIGARDEEP SINGH 58 87 46 33 53 80 357 59.50 324 64.8
17243434 [PARAMJOT SINGH 61 69 47 44 55 76 352 58.67 308 61.6
17243414 [GURSEWAK SINGH 60 61 42 35 45 69 312 52.00 277 55.4
17243422 [KARAMPREET SINGH 40 65 50 38 51 52 296 49.33 258 51.6
17243462 [NAVDEEP KAUR 56 51 36 39 52 58 292 48.67 256 51.2
17243407 [HARWINDER SINGH 46 37 52 37 39 73 284 47.33 247 49.4




English Hindi Maths Science S.St. Punjabi
Roll No Student Name 184 085 oa1 086 087 004 Tot'al % age Total % age
(6 Subjects) (Best 5) (Best 5)

17243454 |HARLEEN KAUR 95 96 91 94 96 99 571 95.17 480 96.0
17243435 |HARSHNOOR SINGH 93 94 94 92 93 96 562 93.67 470 94.0
17243449 |LAKSHAY MEHTA 91 95 93 85 95 94 553 92.17 468 93.6
17243423 |RASHANDEEP KAUR 93 94 91 86 91 97 552 92.00 466 93.2
17243441 |HARSHDEEP SINGH 84 93 91 91 94 96 549 91.50 465 93.0
17243419 |HARMEEN KAUR 94 91 82 81 92 98 538 89.67 457 91.4
17243460 |KHUSHPREET KAUR 92 95 84 80 88 97 536 89.33 456 91.2
17243408 |NAVIOT SIDHU 91 91 82 91 89 93 537 89.50 455 91.0
17243421 |RAM SINGH 93 93 92 79 89 88 534 89.00 455 91.0
17243456 |RAMNEEK KAUR 93 90 86 83 78 97 527 87.83 449 89.8
17243452 |MANINDER SINGH 86 92 85 86 82 96 527 87.83 445 89.0
17243458 |HARMANDEEP KAUR 84 92 80 81 88 95 520 86.67 440 88.0
17243451 |KABEER 82 89 91 81 86 89 518 86.33 437 87.4
17243416 |VARINDER SINGH 92 90 91 77 84 74 508 84.67 434 86.8
17243431 |JASLEEN KAUR 85 91 72 71 88 98 505 84.17 434 86.8
17243444 |AKASHDEEP SINGH 88 90 71 74 85 95 503 83.83 432 86.4
17243406 |PRIYANSHU 91 91 75 77 83 88 505 84.17 430 86.0
17243427 |SATVEER KAUR 91 91 69 58 81 95 485 80.83 427 85.4
17243425 |SUKHJINDER KAUR 87 90 76 75 76 95 499 83.17 424 84.8
17243411 |ARSHPINDER SINGH 85 90 66 71 81 96 489 81.50 423 84.6
17243413 |JASDEEP SINGH 84 84 82 79 76 92 497 82.83 421 84.2
17243450 |ARSHDEEP SINGH 81 90 72 64 80 95 482 80.33 418 83.6
17243457 |JAISMEET KAUR 84 89 68 66 73 94 474 79.00 408 81.6
17243410 |GAGANDEEP KAUR 81 89 70 70 76 88 474 79.00 404 80.8
17243439 |HARMANDEEP SINGH 82 82 73 72 70 93 472 78.67 402 80.4
17243437 |SUKHJINDER SINGH 84 90 70 66 68 89 467 77.83 401 80.2
17243412 |ARMAN SINGH 81 79 72 61 76 91 460 76.67 399 79.8
17243442 |BALJINDER SINGH 77 90 49 60 80 91 447 74.50 398 79.6
17243433 |HARMANIJEET SINGH 82 89 70 67 74 79 461 76.83 394 78.8
17243417 |KHUSHDEEP SINGH 83 83 66 68 72 87 459 76.50 393 78.6
17243428 |MOHPREET SINGH 80 82 70 63 70 89 454 75.67 391 78.2
17243443 |JAIDEEP SINGH 80 74 73 65 75 89 456 76.00 391 78.2
17243429 |RAJVEER KAUR 84 81 62 62 73 90 452 75.33 390 78.0
17243446 |ARMAAN SINGH 79 83 55 54 76 93 440 73.33 386 77.2
17243459 |JAISMEEN KAUR 81 84 47 56 71 94 433 72.17 386 77.2
17243418 |HARMAN SINGH 85 80 59 59 71 89 443 73.83 384 76.8
17243461 |HARSHDEEP KAUR 79 79 56 64 71 87 436 72.67 380 76.0
17243445 |SABDIL SINGH 67 81 68 58 72 91 437 72.83 379 75.8
17243420 |PARGAT SINGH 80 81 65 58 73 78 435 72.50 377 75.4
17243447 |NIRMAL SINGH 72 80 68 67 75 81 443 73.83 376 75.2
17243415 |HARPREET SINGH 67 79 62 60 69 86 423 70.50 363 72.6
17243409 |SHUBHDEEP KAUR 70 79 60 52 67 86 414 69.00 362 72.4
17243430 |MANIJINDER SINGH 78 78 48 49 70 85 408 68.00 360 72.0
17243440 |PRIYANSHU 77 78 55 51 62 77 400 66.67 349 69.8
17243455 |NAVJOT KAUR 72 80 43 51 55 88 389 64.83 346 69.2
17243424 |JASHANDEEP SINGH 82 57 55 47 69 82 392 65.33 345 69.0
17243464 |HUSSANDEEP KAUR 64 79 45 51 63 87 389 64.83 344 68.8
17243448 |HARPINDER SINGH 70 78 52 47 60 83 390 65.00 343 68.6
17243438 |RAJPREET SINGH 65 78 40 48 58 90 379 63.17 339 67.8
17243436 |HUSSANDEEP SINGH 70 77 56 54 60 72 389 64.83 335 67.0
17243453 |MUKESH KUMAR 69 62 56 53 63 84 387 64.50 334 66.8
17243426 |JIGARDEEP SINGH 58 87 46 33 53 80 357 59.50 324 64.8
17243432 |HARMAN SINGH 74 56 57 56 56 77 376 62.67 320 64.0
17243463 |GURWINDER SINGH 70 60 45 40 63 80 358 59.67 318 63.6
17243434 |PARAMIJOT SINGH 61 69 47 44 55 76 352 58.67 308 61.6
17243414 |GURSEWAK SINGH 60 61 42 35 45 69 312 52.00 277 55.4
17243422 |KARAMPREET SINGH 40 65 50 38 51 52 296 49.33 258 51.6
17243462 |NAVDEEP KAUR 56 51 36 39 52 58 292 48.67 256 51.2
17243407 |HARWINDER SINGH 46 37 52 37 39 73 284 47.33 247 49.4




Roll No

17243465
17243466
17243467
17243468
17243469
17243470
17243471
17243472
17243473
17243474
17243475
17243476
17243477

17243478

Student Name

ANAND KUMAR
ANMOLDEEP SINGH
ANMOL SINGH
AVNEET

HARPREET SINGH
HARSHVEER KAUR
NAVIJOT KAUR
SAHIL
SUKHMANPREET KAUR
PRABHJOT KAUR
NAVEEN KUMAR
ROBIN SINGH
PARUL

JATANVEER SINGH

English
184

70
80
76
87
85
92
91
67
80
73
78
91
74

184
69

Hindi
085

75
80
78
89
69
93
91
74
89
89
76
91
72
085
67

Maths
041

62
67
74
74
72
86
88
58
80
65
67
91
76
241
37

Science
086

58
69
79
91
74
84
90
53
85
73
69
91
58
086
64

S.St.

087

71
87
82
90
84
92
93
62
83
84
87
95
71
087
57

Punjabi
004

88
90
85
94
85
99
99
72
92
90
94
96
80
004
74

Total
(6 Subjects)
424
473
474
525
469
546
552
386
509
474
471
555
431

368

% age

70.67
78.83
79.00
87.50
78.17
91.00
92.00
64.33
84.83
79.00
78.50
92.50
71.83

61.33
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